Net income loss 8940 12404 30094 11464 45022

Earnings loss per
share

Basic 0.42 0.58 1.38 044 1.98

Diluted
0.42 0.55 1.29 0.42 1.88

Year Ended First Second Third Fourth 2008

December 31 2008 Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Total

In Thousands Except Per Share Amounts

Revenues 396506 445730 500648 355109 1697993

Operating income loss 4809 19918 62465 30633 56559

Net income loss 304238 10765 18933 72178 346718

Earnings loss per
share

Basic 14.37 0.50 0.88 3.36 16.22

Diluted 14.37 0.49 0.87 3.36 16.22

OL

Supplemental Quarterly Cash Flow Disclosures

The Company will restate its condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for the three six and

nine month periods ended March 31 2009 June 30 2009 and September 30 2009 respectively

when it files its Forms 10-Q for the corresponding periods during 2010 See Note 17 above for

discussion of the restatement The prospective restatements of 2009 amounts in 2010 quarterly

periods will be as follows

Net cash provided by operating activities

Net cash provided by investing activities

CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Three Months Ended March 31 2009 unaudited

As Previously As

Reported Adjustment Restated

In Thousands

241698 94321 147377

262826 94321 357147

136635 136635

Net cash provided by operating activities

Net cash provided by investing activities

CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Net cash provided by operating activities

Net cash provided by investing activities

CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Six Months Ended June 30 2009 unaudited

As Previously

Reported Adjustment Restated

In Thousands

394367 134853 259514

188987 134853 323840

67128 67128

Nine Months Ended September 30 2009 unaudited

As Previously As

Reported Adjustment

In Thousands

539276 114394 424882

169107 114394 283501

23650 23650

As

Restated

85

SCHEDULE II

DOLLAR THRIFTY AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

VALUATION AND QUALIFYING ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 2009 2008 AND 2007

Additions

Beginning Charged to Charged to End of

of Year costs and other Deductions

expenses accounts

In Thousands

2009

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Vehicle insurance reserves

Valuation allowance for deferred

tax assets

2008

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Vehicle insurance reserves

Valuation allowance for deferred

tax assets

2007

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Vehicle insurance reserves

Valuation allowance for deferred